In place of Form PTO-1595

To the Honorable Commissione

03-04-1999 **RECO**



PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: 26050.3

- PATENTS

ecord the attached original document(s)

or copy thereof: 100977513	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
John Hartley Sisson	John Hartley Sisson and Lesley Sisson 4/66 Humphries Terrace Kilkenny South Australia, Australia
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXXX_ No
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment	Execution Date: _January 21, 1999
4. Application or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.: 29/097,512	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Tim Headley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Haynes and Boone, L.L.P. 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4300 Houston, Texas 77002-5012	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 08-1394 (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)
999 DNGUYEN 00000142 29097512 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
81 40.00 OP	see ok
9. Statement and signature:	
Tim Headley	information is true and correct and any attached copy is $\frac{2-24-99}{\text{Date}}$
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D. C. 20231

H-149174.1

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT

Case No. <u>26050,3</u> Serial No. <u>29/097,5/2</u> Filed • 12 - 8 - 98

I, JOHN HARTLEY SISSON, Assignor, residing at 4/66 Humphries Terrace, Kilkenny, South Australia, Australia, am the inventor of an invention entitled:

GOLF TEE TREE

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

A partnership between John Hartley Sisson and Lesley Sisson of 4/66 Humphries Terrace, Kilkenny, South Australia, Australia, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, the invention and the application in the United States of America, and in any and all foreign countries.

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I assign to the partnership referred to above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and the application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted, and all reissues and extensions, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the invention in any foreign country, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any foreign country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to the partnership referred to above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest in the invention, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that I will communicate to the partnership referred to above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the partnership referred to above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Date: <u>21-1-99</u>.

Assignor:

JOHN HARTLEY SISSON

State of South Australia, Australia

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0026